

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).27190/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CMWP No.  
3710/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.  
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted  
for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master