

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).27190/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CMWP No.  
3710/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv  
Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.  
  
Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aaapdi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing the  
matter for some time, wishes to withdraw this petition. The  
Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master